502934583 08/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2981181

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ					
		Name	Name E			
IOHAMED A. KHATTAE	3			07/17/2001		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	NATIONAL STEEL CAR LIMITED					
Street Address:	600 KEN	LWORTH AVENUE NORTH				
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX	2450				
City:	HAMILTC	HAMILTON, ONTARIO				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L8N 3J4					
Application Number:	11	764572				
Application Number:	11	764572				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(3	30)864-7986				
		he e-mail address first; if th		cassful it will be sent		
ucina a tay humbor it r	<i></i>		ill ha cant vi			
U / I		· · · ·	ill be sent vi			
Phone:	33	in <i>that is unsuccessiul, it w</i> :0-864-5550 .tents@hahnlaw.com	ill be sent vi			
Phone: Email:	33 pa	0-864-5550				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	33 pa H/	0-864-5550 Itents@hahnlaw.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	33 pa H/ Ol	0-864-5550 Itents@hahnlaw.com AHN LOESER & PARKS LLF				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	33 pa H/ OI SI	0-864-5550 Itents@hahnlaw.com AHN LOESER & PARKS LLF NE GOJO PLAZA				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	33 pa H/ Ol SI Ał	0-864-5550 Itents@hahnlaw.com AHN LOESER & PARKS LLF NE GOJO PLAZA JITE 300				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	33 pa H/ Ol SI Ał	0-864-5550 Itents@hahnlaw.com AHN LOESER & PARKS LLF NE GOJO PLAZA JITE 300 KRON, OHIO 44311-1076				
Using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	33 pa H/ Ol SI Ał	0-864-5550 Itents@hahnlaw.com AHN LOESER & PARKS LLF NE GOJO PLAZA JITE 300 KRON, OHIO 44311-1076 200405.00097				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	33 pa H/ Ol SI Ał	0-864-5550 Itents@hahnlaw.com AHN LOESER & PARKS LLF NE GOJO PLAZA JITE 300 KRON, OHIO 44311-1076 200405.00097 NATHAN B. WEBB				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	33 pa H/ Ol SI Ał	0-864-5550 Itents@hahnlaw.com AHN LOESER & PARKS LLF NE GOJO PLAZA JITE 300 (RON, OHIO 44311-1076 200405.00097 NATHAN B. WEBB /Nathan B. Webb/				

source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, the undersigned, whose name and full post address are set out below:

Name

Address

Mohamed A. KHATTAB

2131 Larabee Court Burlington, Ontario L7P 3S3 Canada

confirm that I have agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to NATIONAL STEEL CAR LIMITED, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 602 Kenilworth Avenue North, P.O. Box 2450, Hamilton, Ontario L8N 3J4 Canada, to assignee's successors, the assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to my invention relating to WELL CAR WITH CROSS MEMBER, including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,348,244, filed May 22, 20, and in United States Patent Application No. 09/863,812, filed May 23, 2001, under the same title, and naming me as inventor;

together with my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

I covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033532 FRAME: 0603 Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, respectively, to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

	at Hamill	on C	Dutorio	,	this
THE day c	f July	, 2001.			
	ì		$\langle , \rangle \rangle$	<u> </u>	

(Signature of Mohamed A. Khattab)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, DAVE KEATS _, whose full post office (Name of Witness)

address is <u>II DIGBY COURT BRANTFORD ONTARIO N3P 2A6.</u> (Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see Mohamed A. Khattab who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

(Signature of Witness)

20908827.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033532 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 08/14/2014